DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 2022-982346 03/11/2022 11:05 AM

NANCY REY JACKSON, LTD

Pgs=2

Assessor's Parcel Number: 1420-28-215-009

Recording Requested by: Nancy Rey Jackson, Ltd. 1591 Mono Avenue Minden, NV 89423

Grantors' Address is:
Michael P. And Deborah M. Tuosto
2937 La Cresta Circle
Minden, NV 89423



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

GRANT BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantors MICHAEL P. TUOSTO and DEBORAH M. TUOSTO, husband and wife as joint tenants do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to MICHAEL P. TUOSTO and DEBORAH M. TUOSTO, as Trustees of the 2020 Tuosto Family Trust, dated November 4, 2020, and to the successor trustees of the Trust forever, all right, title and interest in the real property commonly known as 2937 La Cresta Circle, Minden, in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as:

Lot 257 in Block D as shown on the map of SARATOGA SPRINGS ESTATES UNIT 7 (Final Map #PD99-02-07), filed in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on August 19, 2003, File No. 587125

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments, appurtenances and improvements thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

The undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain a social security number. Nrs 239B.030

Dated: March 3

MICHAEL P. TUOSTO

DEBORAH M. TUOSTO

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me, the undersigned Notary Public for the State of Nevada, on March 3, 2022, by MICHAEL P. TUOSTO and DEBORAH M. TUOSTO.



2022.

Johny Vosk
Notary Public

	E OF NEVADA			Λ	
i.	ARATION OF VALUE Assessor Parcel Number(s) 2) 1420-28-215-009			()	\
	b) c)			\	\
2	Type of Property:		~	\	\
٠.	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Rec. Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	[CODDEDE OF	PTIONAL USE O	DIE 3/
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	BOOK	RECORDING:	AGE	SEL
	i) Other		TRUST OF	-4	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property	S			-
	Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\\S		/	- -
÷.	<u>If Exemption Claimed:</u> a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090.	Section ≠ 7	/ /	7	
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: trans WITHOUT CONSIDERAT	FER OF	TITLE	TO A TRO	457
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: _	%			
	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under				
sup	5.110. that the information provided is correct to sported by documentation if called upon to substantial to the first transfer of t	antiate the infor	mation provide	ed herein. Furth	ermore. the
	ties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes			of additional tax	due. may
Pursuai	nt to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jo	intly and severa	lly liable for ar	ny additional amo	ount owed.
Signati		Capacity _	owner	- Houst	ee_
Signati	Peborah m Justo	Capacity _	owne	/tres/	ee
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	BUY	ER (GRANTE (REQUIRE)	E) INFORMATI D)	ION
	ame: Michael + SEBORAN TUDSTO s: 2937 LA ERESTA	Print Name: _ Address:	Tuosto	FAMILY	TRUST
radios. Dity :	MINDEN	City:	Dame	L,	
State: _	NV Zip: 89423	State:	,	Zip:	-
	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING required if not the seller or buyer)				
rint N	ame:	Escrow #			
≒ddres: ⊃:⊷.•	State:			7in·	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)